
Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts 2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 42 Loire 1 BONELI Angéline 286 DI RUZZA Estelle 279 CERVANTES Guillaume 255 BRUN Charlotte 283 1103 31
2 69 Rhône 1 LE GOAS Yann 288 MESSAD Rénima 270 BOUDAUD Eric 252 ALLIAUME Gaël 278 1088 36
3 8 Ardennes BOCQUET Séverine 283 RIOLFI Joël 272 PAYON Laura 242 MELIN Maxence 279 1076 41
4 59 Nord 1 DETEMMERMAN David 278 BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 278 FOUROT Kévin 248 PICART Aymeric 268 1072 30
5 80 Somme 1 DAVESNE Emilie 285 BLEUET Pascal 258 BOULY Dominique 267 CODEVELLE Julien 247 1057 38
6 59 Nord 5 BOUTON Anthony 281 SOLARCZYCK Jean-Claude 257 DUCROCQ Pascal 246 CAULIER Pauline 262 1046 35
7 59 Nord 2 GOSSELIN Sabrina 275 DUMONT Céline 269 MILLEVILLE Amélie 245 DEBRUYCKER Tangui 255 1044 30
8 59 Nord 4 VEREMME Sébastien 272 MORTIER François 264 CHOQUET Bernard 249 DIDONATO Allessandro 258 1043 23
9 42 Loire 2 LACHAT Isabelle 287 STAMENIC Alexandre 262 MORGADO Marc 230 QUINSON Christophe 260 1039 57

10 69 Rhône 2 HOVSEPIAN Jean-Jacques 268 SCHEMBRI Martine 238 SACDPRASEUTH Aroun 259 COUTURIER Sylvie 273 1038 35
11 45 Loiret PERNICE Andrée 253 BROSSIER Monique 248 BOISSON Bruno 254 HATTON Geoffroy 277 1032 29
12 80 Somme 2 SIMON Mickaël 286 RIMBAUT Virginie 260 JACOB Claude 237 HIRONDAR Christophe 247 1030 49
13 28 Eur et Loir DARGERE Adeline 266 MAISONS Béatrice 268 POMPON Alain 242 RIBOULOT Yoann 251 1027 26
14 59 Nord 3 DEMAIN Laurent 283 STACKOWIAK Sophie 260 LANGLET Pascal 225 DELCROIX Laurent 259 1027 58
15 18 Cher 1 FRADET Jean-Jacques 267 PARDON Patrick 264 VOINOT Christophe 256 THIBAULT Geoffrey 220 1007 47
16 80 Somme 3 BERMONT Charles 276 MAILLARD Jean-Michel 253 PAUCHET Jean-Louis 230 DUCELLIER Guillaume 246 1005 46
17 18 Cher 2 DUBOIS Rodolphe 269 DELAPORTE Nathalie 273 RAVEAU Dominique 221 DESJARDIN Alexandre 222 985 52
18 36 Auger AUGER Emmanuel 274 TERNULLO Sarah 272 SANCHEZ Raymond 223 DESMEULEMESTER Tony 162 931 112
19 36 Robisson ROBISSON Marie-France 271 PERRAGIN Joan 263 THORAUD Michel 225 CHICHERY Clément 148 907 123
20
21
22
23
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CARABINE GOUT



Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 59 Nord 1 CAULIER Yves 290 VION José 281 MOREL Céline 272 LEMOINE  Maud 281 1124 18

2 8 Ardennes 2 MIOTTI Adeline 286 CONTI Amandine 271 BISTON Dominique 255 VAIREAUX Amélie 281 1093 31

3 80 Somme 2 BALESDENT Brigitte 290 EGRET Aurélien 275 ROUART Julie 246 DEMANET Thibaut 280 1091 44

4 42 Loire CHIRAT Rodolphe 275 CABANNE Cyril 275 CHARREYRE Amandine 269 SURGENT Auréliane 267 1086 8

5 59 Nord 2 HUCQ Eric 281 SIMON Emilie 272 KROCYNSKI Corinne 249 BOUTRY Yoann 283 1085 34

6 80 Somme 1 SALLE Sabine 289 GALLET Joëlle 270 TROUILLET Jean-Claude 260 TRONQUET Michel 262 1081 29

7 59 Nord 6 REYNART Thierry 278 MERLUZZI Sabrina 274 MARIAGE Francis 250 LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 278 1080 28

8 80 Somme 3 LELEU Sébastien 277 BOURET Jonathan 274 SALLE Emmanuel 251 LELEU Amélie 270 1072 26

9 8 Ardennes 1 POLIDORE Luc 285 HOME Jean-Pol 260 LEFEBVRE Serge 246 SINGERY Vicky 280 1071 39

10 59 Nord 3 VAILLANT Michel 274 DEWITTE Freddy 274 DORCHIES Sabine 247 LEHEMBRE Paul 274 1069 27

11 18 Cher 2 BARDIN Bertrand 286 CHALMIN François 269 ROUX Daniel 247 ROUSSEL Amandine 267 1069 39

12 28 Eure et Loir HURAULT Hervé 269 LECOINTRE Marc 268 ROUSSEAU Didier 255 PEROT Aymeric 275 1067 20

13 18 Cher 1 DESCAMP David 272 VINET Jean-Philippe 270 LAMBERT Karine 248 DELAPORTE Elodie 271 1061 24

14 59 Nord 4 LANCIAU Eric 268 MATTHYS Fabrice 270 VASSELIN Stéphane 250 LESPAGNOL Romain 269 1057 20

15 80 Somme 4 DECOSTER Didier 274 HOMBERT Liliane 269 CHARPENTIER Frédéric 256 GRESSIER Gabriel 246 1045 28

16 77 Seine et Marne MEIGNEN Franck 262 DARCHE Stéphane 266 MOYON Christian 261 MOYON Melle 245 1034 21

17 69 Rhône 1 ALLIAUME Sylvain 283 MARQUES Didier 254 BURLET Jacqueline 247 TERRAT Clément 243 1027 40

18 91 Essonne DAVIAUD François 272 CLEMENT Alain 260 ROBERT-BARROIS Sylvie 249 GERIN Quentin 203 984 69

19 69 Rhône 2 DEGRANGE Emilie 275 GIRAUDET Patrick 251 ORIOL Jean-Pierre 246 MILHE-POUTINGON Stéphane 211 983 64

20 59 Nord 5 BOUTRY Jean-Luc 275 PIESYK Frédérick 271 ### COILLET Caroline 267 813 8

21 59 Nord 7 HERREMAN Nicolas 272 HURBAIN Nicolas 268 ### BENAMAR Kevin 260 800 12

22 80 Somme 5 BAUCHART Jérôme 270 CARDON Thierry 266 DESENCLOS René 236 FLORY Tiffany 772 270

23
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Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3
1 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy BALESDENT Brigitte 290 94 98 98
2 59 Nord 1 Bruay CAULIER Yves 290 95 99 96
3 80 Somme 1 Abbeville SALLE Sabine 289 96 97 96
4 8 Ardennes 2 Rimogne MIOTTI Adeline 286 94 96 96
5 18 Cher 2 Foëcy BARDIN Bertrand 286 95 95 96
6 8 Ardennes 1 Bogny/Meuse POLIDORE Luc 285 92 95 98
7 69 Rhône 1 Vienne ALLIAUME Sylvain 283 93 95 95
8 59 Nord 2 Forest HUCQ Eric 281 92 93 96
9 59 Nord 6 Bergues REYNART Thierry 278 92 90 96

10 80 Somme 3 Abbeville LELEU Sébastien 277 92 94 91
11 42 Loire St Etienne CHIRAT Rodolphe 275 89 91 95
12 69 Rhône 2 Oullins DEGRANGE Emilie 275 91 92 92
13 59 Nord 5 Auby BOUTRY Jean-Luc 275 90 94 91
14 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy DECOSTER Didier 274 90 90 94
15 59 Nord 3 Auby VAILLANT Michel 274 93 90 91
16 91 Essonne Bretigny DAVIAUD François 272 88 93 91
17 59 Nord 7 Bergues HERREMAN Nicolas 272 90 92 90
18 18 Cher 1 Foëcy DESCAMP David 272 92 90 90
19 80 Somme 5 Abbeville BAUCHART Jérôme 270 89 91 90
20 28 Eure et Loir Toury HURAULT Hervé 269 89 89 91
21 59 Nord 4 Pecquencourt LANCIAU Eric 268 91 87 90
22 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Franck 262 85 87 90
23
24

Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Bruay VION José 281 90 99 92
2 80 Somme 2 T.S.Rosieres EGRET Aurélien 275 89 93 93
3 42 Loire St Etienne CABANNE Cyril 275 91 91 93
4 59 Nord 3 Hondschoote DEWITTE Freddy 274 90 92 92
5 59 Nord 6 Pecquencourt MERLUZZI Sabrina 274 89 95 90
6 80 Somme 3 Abbeville BOURET Jonathan 274 94 91 89
7 59 Nord 2 Escaupont SIMON Emilie 272 89 91 92
8 59 Nord 5 Nomain PIESYK Frédérick 271 89 90 92
9 8 Ardennes 2 Bogny/Meuse CONTI Amandine 271 89 92 90

10 59 Nord 4 Bergues MATTHYS Fabrice 270 90 90 90
11 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf GALLET Joëlle 270 91 90 89
12 18 Cher 1 Allouis VINET Jean-Philippe 270 91 92 87
13 18 Cher 2 Foëcy CHALMIN François 269 88 89 92
14 80 Somme 4 Abbeville HOMBERT Liliane 269 89 88 92
15 28 Eure et Loir Toury LECOINTRE Marc 268 90 85 93
16 59 Nord 7 Bruay HURBAIN Nicolas 268 87 89 92
17 80 Somme 5 Moreuil CARDON Thierry 266 89 85 92
18 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis DARCHE Stéphane 266 89 93 84
19 91 Essonne Bretigny CLEMENT Alain 260 85 86 89
20 8 Ardennes 1 Thin Le Moutier HOME Jean-Pol 260 87 85 88
21 69 Rhône 1 Oullins MARQUES Didier 254 84 83 87
22 69 Rhône 2 Oullins GIRAUDET Patrick 251 84 82 85
23
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Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Lomme MOREL Céline 272 91 91 90
2 42 Loire St Etienne CHARREYRE Amandine 269 90 90 89
3 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MOYON Christian 261 84 84 93
4 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy TROUILLET Jean-Claude 260 86 84 90
5 80 Somme 4 Moreuil CHARPENTIER Frédéric 256 77 90 89
6 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Moutier BISTON Dominique 255 83 89 83
7 28 Eure et Loir La Loupe ROUSSEAU Didier 255 89 86 80
8 80 Somme 3 Abbeville SALLE Emmanuel 251 84 82 85
9 59 Nord 6 Escaupont MARIAGE Francis 250 84 82 84

10 59 Nord 4 Escaupont VASSELIN Stéphane 250 89 77 84
11 59 Nord 2 Escaupont KROCYNSKI Corinne 249 87 83 79
12 91 Essonne Brétigny ROBERT-BARROIS Sylvie 249 85 86 78
13 18 Cher 1 Allouis LAMBERT Karine 248 80 85 83
14 18 Cher 2 Foëcy ROUX Daniel 247 83 80 84
15 69 Rhône 1 Genay BURLET Jacqueline 247 82 83 82
16 59 Nord 3 Marchiennes DORCHIES Sabine 247 78 88 81
17 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby LEFEBVRE Serge 246 76 83 87
18 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy ROUART Julie 246 80 83 83
19 69 Rhône 2 Oullins ORIOL Jean-Pierre 246 84 80 82
20 80 Somme 5 Abbeville DESENCLOS René 236 80 81 75
21 59 Nord 5 Lomme
22 59 Nord 7 Nomain
23
24

Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 2 Auby BOUTRY Yoann 283 92 97 94
2 59 Nord 1 Nomain LEMOINE  Maud 281 93 94 94
3 8 Ardennes 2 Thin le Moutier VAIREAUX Amélie 281 98 92 91
4 8 Ardennes 1 Thin le Moutier SINGERY Vicky 280 92 94 94
5 80 Somme 2 Abbeville DEMANET Thibaut 280 92 96 92
6 59 Nord 6 Nomain LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 278 92 94 92
7 28 Eure et Loir Toury PEROT Aymeric 275 89 92 94
8 59 Nord 3 Forest LEHEMBRE Paul 274 90 92 92
9 18 Cher 1 Allouis DELAPORTE Elodie 271 89 95 87

10 80 Somme 3 Abbeville LELEU Amélie 270 91 88 91
11 59 Nord 4 Nomain LESPAGNOL Romain 269 88 89 92
12 18 Cher 2 Foëcy ROUSSEL Amandine 267 91 86 90
13 42 Loire St Etienne SURGENT Auréliane 267 85 93 89
14 59 Nord 5 Marchiennes COILLET Caroline 267 91 92 84
15 80 Somme 1 T.S.Rosieres TRONQUET Michel 262 84 89 89
16 59 Nord 7 Bruay BENAMAR Kevin 260 88 87 85
17 80 Somme 4 Moreuil GRESSIER Gabriel 246 81 84 81
18 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MOYON Melle 245 81 82 82
19 69 Rhône 1 Oullins TERRAT Clément 243 83 85 75
20 69 Rhône 2 Oullins MILHE-POUTINGON Stéphane 211 67 69 75
21 91 Essonne Brétigny GERIN Quentin 203 74 60 69
22 80 Somme 5 AAAE.Rosieres FLORY Tiffany
23
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Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 1 St Priest LE GOAS Yann 288 96 97 95
2 42 Loire 2 St Etienne LACHAT Isabelle 287 94 97 96
3 42 Loire 1 St Etienne BONELI Angéline 286 94 94 98
4 80 Somme 2 Abbeville SIMON Mickaël 286 98 96 92
5 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf DAVESNE Emilie 285 94 97 94
6 8 Ardennes Clarvy Warby BOCQUET Séverine 283 91 95 97
7 59 Nord 3 Marchiennes DEMAIN Laurent 283 96 95 92
8 59 Nord 5 Lomme BOUTON Anthony 281 91 94 96
9 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes DETEMMERMAN David 278 90 98 90

10 80 Somme 3 Doullens BERMONT Charles 276 91 94 91
11 59 Nord 2 Lomme GOSSELIN Sabrina 275 90 94 91
12 36 Auger Issoudun AUGER Emmanuel 274 88 92 94
13 59 Nord 4 Lomme VEREMME Sébastien 272 85 95 92
14 36 Robisson Issoudun ROBISSON Marie-France 271 93 86 92
15 18 Cher 2 Allouis DUBOIS Rodolphe 269 90 87 92
16 69 Rhône 2 Vienne HOVSEPIAN Jean-Jacques 268 85 91 92
17 18 Cher 1 Foëcy FRADET Jean-Jacques 267 90 91 86
18 28 Eur et Loir Toury DARGERE Adeline 266 87 92 87
19 45 Loiret St Denis en Val PERNICE Andrée 253 84 89 80
20
21
22
23

Dpt Equipe Club 2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 42 Loire 1 St Etienne DI RUZZA Estelle 279 91 95 93
2 59 Nord 1 Bruay BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 278 93 91 94
3 18 Cher 2 Alouis DELAPORTE Nathalie 273 92 87 94
4 8 Ardennes Clarvy Warby RIOLFI Joël 272 86 94 92
5 36 Auger Issoudun TERNULLO Sarah 272 94 91 87
6 69 Rhône 1 St Priest MESSAD Rénima 270 90 93 87
7 59 Nord 2 Nomain DUMONT Céline 269 91 90 88
8 28 Eur et Loir Châteauneuf MAISONS Béatrice 268 92 87 89
9 59 Nord 4 Nomain MORTIER François 264 86 90 88

10 18 Cher 1 Alouis PARDON Patrick 264 86 91 87
11 36 Robisson Issoudun PERRAGIN Joan 263 83 95 85
12 42 Loire 2 St Etienne STAMENIC Alexandre 262 81 91 90
13 80 Somme 2 Abbeville RIMBAUT Virginie 260 85 87 88
14 59 Nord 3 Marchiennes STACKOWIAK Sophie 260 82 91 87
15 80 Somme 1 T.S.Rosieres BLEUET Pascal 258 85 88 85
16 59 Nord 5 Bruay SOLARCZYCK Jean-Claude 257 88 84 85
17 80 Somme 3 T.S.Rosieres MAILLARD Jean-Michel 253 85 83 85
18 45 Loiret St Denis en Val BROSSIER Monique 248 78 87 83
19 69 Rhône 2 Lyon SCHEMBRI Martine 238 82 78 78
20
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Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy BOULY Dominique 267 88 88 91
2 69 Rhône 2 Genay SACDPRASEUTH Aroun 259 82 88 89
3 18 Cher 1 Foëcy VOINOT Christophe 256 88 84 84
4 42 Loire 1 St Etienne CERVANTES Guillaume 255 86 83 86
5 45 Loiret St Denis en Val BOISSON Bruno 254 81 84 89
6 69 Rhône 1 Lyon BOUDAUD Eric 252 83 86 83
7 59 Nord 4 Onnaing CHOQUET Bernard 249 84 84 81
8 59 Nord 1 Nomain FOUROT Kévin 248 83 85 80
9 59 Nord 5 Nomain DUCROCQ Pascal 246 85 83 78

10 59 Nord 2 Nomain MILLEVILLE Amélie 245 82 79 84
11 28 Eur et Loir Toury POMPON Alain 242 80 78 84
12 8 Ardennes Bogny/Meuse PAYON Laura 242 87 76 79
13 80 Somme 2 Albert JACOB Claude 237 76 82 79
14 42 Loire 2 St Etienne MORGADO Marc 230 73 80 77
15 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy PAUCHET Jean-Louis 230 81 76 73
16 36 Robisson Issoudun THORAUD Michel 225 73 74 78
17 59 Nord 3 Nomain LANGLET Pascal 225 81 69 75
18 36 Auger Issoudun SANCHEZ Raymond 223 81 70 72
19 18 Cher 2 Allouis RAVEAU Dominique 221 63 79 79
20
21
22
23

Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 42 Loire 1 St Etienne BRUN Charlotte 283 93 94 96
2 8 Ardennes Charleville MELIN Maxence 279 96 92 91
3 69 Rhône 1 Vienne ALLIAUME Gaël 278 93 89 96
4 45 Loiret St Jean de Braye HATTON Geoffroy 277 92 96 89
5 69 Rhône 2 St Priest COUTURIER Sylvie 273 92 89 92
6 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes PICART Aymeric 268 88 94 86
7 59 Nord 5 Bruay CAULIER Pauline 262 86 90 86
8 42 Loire 2 St Etienne QUINSON Christophe 260 85 86 89
9 59 Nord 3 Marchiennes DELCROIX Laurent 259 87 91 81

10 59 Nord 4 Bruay DIDONATO Allessandro 258 85 84 89
11 59 Nord 2 Ronchin DEBRUYCKER Tangui 255 88 83 84
12 28 Eur et Loir Châteauneuf RIBOULOT Yoann 251 79 91 81
13 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy HIRONDAR Christophe 247 81 84 82
14 80 Somme 1 Doullens CODEVELLE Julien 247 85 80 82
15 80 Somme 3 Doullens DUCELLIER Guillaume 246 84 82 80
16 18 Cher 2 Foëcy DESJARDIN Alexandre 222 75 71 76
17 18 Cher 1 Foëcy THIBAULT Geoffrey 220 69 75 76
18 36 Auger Issoudun DESMEULEMESTER Tony 162 58 51 53
19 36 Robisson Issoudun CHICHERY Clément 148 46 43 59
20
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Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts 2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 10 Aube AIME Patrice 276 REHN Yves 259 MAURSSAT Quentin 268 GAUCHE Mélanie 255 1058 21

2 80 Somme 1 LEROY Jean-Louis 285 ETEVE Frédéric 268 DEBRAY Thibaut 235 GODQUIN Mathieu 256 1044 50

3 69 Rhône 2 THOMAS Pascal 264 CHASSAIGNON Monique 260 SAUNIER Patrick 253 COUTURIER Sylvie 262 1039 11

4 8 Ardennes DE KEPPER Claude 265 COLAUX David 268 THIRIAT Jean-Marc 246 MELIN Maxence 243 1022 25

5 77 Seine et Marne PETIT Christian 269 MESLARD Danièle 251 PETIT Cédric 230 KUIPERS Romain 259 1009 39

6 69 Rhône 1 VERNAY Gilles 269 COUTURIER Pierre 254 VELERUT Dominique 224 SAUNIER Alexandre 257 1004 45

7 18 Cher ROUX Daniel 276 KUPP Jean-Jacques 266 RAVEAU Dominique 249 PRELY Quentin 208 999 68

8 59 Nord 1 LABY Patrick 241 VEREMME Sébastien 254 LEBLANC Dominique 257 TOURNOIS Quentin 246 998 16

9 80 Somme 2 CAUBLOT Johan 263 TRONQUET Jérôme 255 BALESDENT Brigitte 242 BERGER Valentin 225 985 38

10 59 Nord 2 BLONDE Pascal 248 GABELLE Jean-Marc 252 ARNOULD Didier 242 CAULIER Pauline 231 973 21

11 36 Indre PLISKA Richard 237 GAILLOCHON Nathalie 249 SANCHEZ Xavier 245 GAILLOCHON Benjamin 205 936 44

12 59 Nord 3 DELZENNE James 261 VANDENBILCKE Thierry 255 BAUMANN Fabrice 226 DIDONATO Alessandro 194 936 67

13
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Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 80 Somme 2 BAUCHART Jérôme 271 SALLE IMBERT Sabine 251 CHARPENTIER Frédéric 252 GRESSIER Gabriel 245 1019 26

2 18 Cher 2 PARDON Patrick 266 PARDON Catherine 252 DUBOIS Jean-Pierre 227 PARDON Mickaël 261 1006 39

3 28 Eur et Loir CHABOCHE Louis 268 MAUGER Rémy 243 DECOURRIERE André 240 VALLEE Laurent 233 984 35

4 59 Nord 1 CAULIER Yves 262 BOUTRY Jean-Luc 259 COILLET Eric 215 BOUTRY Yoann 238 974 47

5 80 Somme 1 RETOURNE Vincent 277 RIMBAUT Jérôme 233 BALLEDENT Dominique 206 BARBE Maxime 250 966 71

6 69 Rhône 1 MENILLO Ida 270 BANCILLON Eric 243 CHASSAIGNON Paul 256 ORIOL Pierre 195 964 75

7 18 Cher 1 PICHONNAT Jean-François 269 BOURGOIN Eric 243 DESSE Wilfried 251 DESJARDIN Alexandre 193 956 76

8 77 Seine et Marne FROMAGET Benoit 269 MOYON Christian 236 MEIGNEN Franck 252 MEIGNEN Lucie 193 950 76

9 59 Nord 2 LEMOINE Claude 238 ALBRECHT Pierre 229 VANRIEVELDE Thierry 233 VANRIEVELDE Pierre 233 933 9

10 59 Nord 4 TYCZKA Eric 240 LANCIAU Eric 243 TOREL Laurent 231 MOREAUX Tristan 214 928 29

11 69 Rhône 2 DEGRANGE Jean-Paul 262 MAILLET Gilbert 235 MAILLET Marie-Noëlle 172 SOUCHET Sylvain 197 866 90

12 59 Nord 3 BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 168 DEBRUILLE Alain 253 FOUROT Kévin 243 MOREAUX Rémy 194 858 85

13 18 Cher 3 LOURY Christophe 249 VAUCHAMP Daniel 242 VINET Jean-Philippe 202 THIBAULT Geoffrey 149 842 100

14 59 Nord 5 PINSEL Jean-claude 220 VAILLANT Michel 220 VION José 214 CAULIER Valentin 167 821 53
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Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3
1 80 Somme 1 Moreuil RETOURNE Vincent 277 97 86 94
2 80 Somme 2 Abbeville BAUCHART Jérôme 271 87 89 95
3 69 Rhône 1 Rilleux MENILLO Ida 270 91 87 92
4 18 Cher 1 Allouis PICHONNAT Jean-François 269 87 92 90
5 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis FROMAGET Benoit 269 89 90 90
6 28 Eur et Loir Nogent CHABOCHE Louis 268 89 88 91
7 18 Cher 2 Allouis PARDON Patrick 266 87 90 89
8 69 Rhône 2 Oullins DEGRANGE Jean-Paul 262 88 85 89
9 59 Nord 1 Bruay CAULIER Yves 262 90 86 86

10 18 Cher 3 Foëcy LOURY Christophe 249 85 83 81
11 59 Nord 4 Pecquencourt TYCZKA Eric 240 83 77 80
12 59 Nord 2 Nomain LEMOINE Claude 238 76 85 77
13 59 Nord 5 Pecquencourt PINSEL Jean-claude 220 84 66 70
14 59 Nord 3 Bruay BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 168 46 59 63

Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Auby BOUTRY Jean-Luc 259 82 87 90
2 59 Nord 3 Hondschoote DEBRUILLE Alain 253 82 83 88
3 18 Cher 2 Allouis PARDON Catherine 252 84 76 92
4 80 Somme 2 Abbeville SALLE IMBERT Sabine 251 84 86 81
5 28 Eur et Loir Nogent MAUGER Rémy 243 76 84 83
6 18 Cher 1 Allouis BOURGOIN Eric 243 79 84 80
7 59 Nord 4 Pecquencourt LANCIAU Eric 243 86 78 79
8 69 Rhône 1 Oullins BANCILLON Eric 243 84 81 78
9 18 Cher 3 Foëcy VAUCHAMP Daniel 242 78 79 85

10 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MOYON Christian 236 71 81 84
11 69 Rhône 2 Oullins MAILLET Gilbert 235 68 82 85
12 80 Somme 1 Abbeville RIMBAUT Jérôme 233 84 78 71
13 59 Nord 2 Marchiennes ALBRECHT Pierre 229 83 81 65
14 59 Nord 5 Auby VAILLANT Michel 220 72 72 76

Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 1 Givors CHASSAIGNON Paul 256 83 87 86
2 80 Somme 2 Moreuil CHARPENTIER Frédéric 252 87 81 84
3 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Franck 252 86 85 81
4 18 Cher 1 Allouis DESSE Wilfried 251 85 79 87
5 59 Nord 3 Nomain FOUROT Kévin 243 84 80 79
6 28 Eur et Loir La Loupe DECOURRIERE André 240 80 84 76
7 59 Nord 2 Nomain VANRIEVELDE Thierry 233 76 82 75
8 59 Nord 4 Escaupont TOREL Laurent 231 78 80 73
9 18 Cher 2 Allouis DUBOIS Jean-Pierre 227 78 79 70

10 59 Nord 1 Pecquencourt COILLET Eric 215 65 74 76
11 59 Nord 5 Bruay VION José 214 74 71 69
12 80 Somme 1 Abbeville BALLEDENT Dominique 206 63 75 68
13 18 Cher 3 Allouis VINET Jean-Philippe 202 65 71 66
14 69 Rhône 2 Oullins MAILLET Marie-Noëlle 172 49 63 60
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Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 18 Cher 2 Allouis PARDON Mickaël 261 89 87 85
2 80 Somme 1 Albert BARBE Maxime 250 82 85 83
3 80 Somme 2 Moreuil GRESSIER Gabriel 245 77 86 82
4 59 Nord 1 Auby BOUTRY Yoann 238 76 80 82
5 59 Nord 2 Nomain VANRIEVELDE Pierre 233 80 73 80
6 28 Eur et Loir La Loupe VALLEE Laurent 233 75 79 79
7 59 Nord 4 Bruay MOREAUX Tristan 214 74 65 75
8 69 Rhône 2 St Priest SOUCHET Sylvain 197 72 58 67
9 69 Rhône 1 Oullins ORIOL Pierre 195 59 67 69

10 59 Nord 3 Bruay MOREAUX Rémy 194 64 58 72
11 18 Cher 1 Foëcy DESJARDIN Alexandre 193 58 56 79
12 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Lucie 193 66 72 55
13 59 Nord 5 Bruay CAULIER Valentin 167 55 63 49
14 18 Cher 3 Foëcy THIBAULT Geoffrey 149 50 52 47

Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy LEROY Jean-Louis 285 95 97 93
2 10 Aube La Capelle St Luc AIME Patrice 276 91 91 94
3 18 Cher Foëcy ROUX Daniel 276 94 90 92
4 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers PETIT Christian 269 88 87 94
5 69 Rhône 1 Vienne VERNAY Gilles 269 92 89 88
6 8 Ardennes Charleville DE KEPPER Claude 265 89 89 87
7 69 Rhône 2 St Priest THOMAS Pascal 264 90 86 88
8 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy CAUBLOT Johan 263 89 90 84
9 59 Nord 3 Nomain DELZENNE James 261 83 89 89

10 59 Nord 2 Hondschoote BLONDE Pascal 248 82 84 82
11 59 Nord 1 Ronchin LABY Patrick 241 83 77 81
12 36 Indre Issoudun PLISKA Richard 237 82 79 76
13

Dpt Equipe Club 2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 8 Ardennes Charleville COLAUX David 268 87 88 93
2 80 Somme 1 Albert ETEVE Frédéric 268 87 90 91
3 18 Cher Allouis KUPP Jean-Jacques 266 94 86 86
4 69 Rhône 2 Givors CHASSAIGNON Monique 260 87 88 85
5 10 Aube La Capelle St Luc REHN Yves 259 86 86 87
6 59 Nord 3 Hondschoote VANDENBILCKE Thierry 255 80 85 90
7 80 Somme 2 Rosières TRONQUET Jérôme 255 86 83 86
8 59 Nord 1 Lomme VEREMME Sébastien 254 75 90 89
9 69 Rhône 1 St Priest COUTURIER Pierre 254 82 86 86

10 59 Nord 2 Onnaing GABELLE Jean-Marc 252 83 87 82
11 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MESLARD Danièle 251 80 85 86
12 36 Indre Issoudun GAILLOCHON Nathalie 249 83 85 81
13
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Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3

1 10 Aube La Capelle St Luc MAURSSAT Quentin 268 90 89 89
2 59 Nord 1 Auby LEBLANC Dominique 257 87 79 91
3 69 Rhône 2 Givors SAUNIER Patrick 253 87 86 80
4 18 Cher Allouis RAVEAU Dominique 249 85 80 84
5 8 Ardennes Charleville THIRIAT Jean-Marc 246 83 81 82
6 36 Indre Issoudun SANCHEZ Xavier 245 79 85 81
7 80 Somme 2 Rosieres BALESDENT Brigitte 242 73 86 83
8 59 Nord 2 Forest ARNOULD Didier 242 84 79 79
9 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf DEBRAY Thibaut 235 76 80 79

10 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers PETIT Cédric 230 70 82 78
11 59 Nord 3 Marchiennes BAUMANN Fabrice 226 75 75 76
12 69 Rhône 1 St Priest VELERUT Dominique 224 73 78 73
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Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 2 St Priest COUTURIER Sylvie 262 88 87 87
2 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers KUIPERS Romain 259 82 89 88
3 69 Rhône 1 Givors SAUNIER Alexandre 257 87 82 88
4 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf GODQUIN Mathieu 256 86 84 86
5 10 Aube La Capelle St Luc GAUCHE Mélanie 255 86 82 87
6 59 Nord 1 Bruay TOURNOIS Quentin 246 82 81 83
7 8 Ardennes Charleville MELIN Maxence 243 88 79 76
8 59 Nord 2 Bruay CAULIER Pauline 231 77 82 72
9 80 Somme 2 Estréboeuf BERGER Valentin 225 75 72 78

10 18 Cher Allouis PRELY Quentin 208 69 62 77
11 36 Indre Issoudun GAILLOCHON Benjamin 205 71 67 67
12 59 Nord 3 Bruay DIDONATO Alessandro 194 63 59 72
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